

# TREATS

---

## **Biscoff Cheesecake** 6.95

Lotus biscuit, creamy cookie butter flavoured cream cheese, on a Biscoff base served with caramel sauce and whipped vanilla ice cream (Contains \*1, 5a, 5b, 6, 13)

## **Toberone Cheesecake** 6.95

Rich Swiss chocolate, honey and almond nougat flavoured cream cheese, on a biscuit base served with caramel sauce and whipped vanilla ice cream (Contains \*1, 5a, 6, 8a, 9, 13)

## **Warm Homemade Apple Pie** 6.95

Stewed Bramley apples oven baked with short crust pastry and served with homemade vanilla pod custard and whipped vanilla ice cream (Contains \*1, 5a, 6, 13)

## **Warm Chocolate Fudge Cake** 6.95

Indulgent chocolate cake served with Belgian chocolate sauce and whipped vanilla ice cream (Contains \*1, 5a, 6, 13)

## **Meringue with Mixed Berries & Cream**

**(GFI)** 6.95

Mixed Berries, meringue and Chantilly cream (Contains \*1, 6, 13)

## **Homemade Banoffi Pie** 6.95

Banoffi pie made with a digestive biscuit base, layered with caramel and bananas, topped with cream and chocolate flakes (Contains \*1, 5a, 6, 13)

# ICE CREAM

---

## **Selection of 3 scoops of Ice Cream** 4.50

- Strawberry Ice Cream (Contains \*1, 6, 13)
- Mint Chocolate Ice Cream (Contains \*1, 6, 9, 13)
- Fruit Sorbet
- Vegan Vanilla Ice Cream (Contains \*8, 9, 13)

### **\*Allergen List**

**1** Milk & milk products  
**2** Fish  
**3** Crustaceans  
**4** Molluscs

**5** Gluten containing cereals

**5a** Wheat  
**5b** Wholemeal  
**5c** Spelt  
**5d** Khorason

**5e** Rye

**5f** Barley  
**5g** Oats  
**5h** Malt  
**6** Egg  
**7** Peanuts

**8** Other Nuts

**8a** Almonds  
**8b** Hazelnuts  
**8c** Cashews  
**8d** Pecans  
**8e** Brazil

**8f** Pistachio

**8g** Macademia  
**8h** Pine nuts  
**8i** Walnuts  
**9** Soy inc. soya  
**10** Celery

**11** Mustard

**12** Sesame  
**13** Sulphur Dioxide  
**14** Lupin

# SCONES

---

## **Homemade Raspberry Scone (V)** 2.95

Served with homemade Martello preserve, butter and cream (contains \*1, 5a, 13)

# SUNDAES

---

## **Mint Aero Sundae (GFI)** 5.25

Whipped vanilla ice cream, mint chocolate Aero & Belgian chocolate SAUCE (Contains \*1, 13)

## **Kinder Bueno Sundae** 5.25

Whipped vanilla ice cream, Kinder Bueno pieces, drizzled with hazelnut sauce (Contains \*1, 5a, 6, 8b, 9, 13)

## **Galaxy Chocolate & Caramel Sundae**

**(GFI)** 5.25

Whipped vanilla ice cream, Galaxy chocolate drizzled with homemade caramel sauce (Contains \*1, 9, 13)

# MILKSHAKES

---

**Vanilla** 4.00 (Contains \*1, 6, 13)

**Strawberry** 4.00 (Contains \*1, 6, 13)

**Chocolate** 4.00 (Contains \*1, 6, 13)

**Caramel** 4.00 (Contains \*1, 5, 7, 8, 9, 13)

**White Chocolate** 4.00 (Contains \*1, 5, 7, 8, 9, 13)

**Kinder Bueno** 4.75 (Contains \*1, 5, 8, 9, 13)

**Mint Aero** 4.75 (Contains \*1, 13)

**Oreo** 4.75 (Contains \*1, 5, 9, 13)

**Bubblegum** 4.75 (Contains \*1, 9, 13)

**Coffee** 4.75 (Contains \*1, 6, 9, 13)

**(GFI) Made using Gluten Free Ingredients**

# DESSERT